

RCS No.207 / 2024

Kausalya Santosh Bhojane

Vs

Shantabai Ramesh Bhojane

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

On perusal of record it appears that the summons was duly served to defendants on 25/04/2025. Despite of that they failed to appear before Court. Hence, matter is proceeded exparte against them.

Date : 13/10/2025

Place : Ghodegaon

Sd/-

(Sneha Sunil Pulujkar)

**2nd Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune.**